# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5448717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. JEROME ARTHUR BLAHA JR	03/28/2019
SCOT DOUGLAS GORDON	03/28/2019
JONATHAN SHIAO-EN LU	03/26/2019
JEFFREY NOEL WU	03/28/2019
JIAN ZHU	03/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLARIS WIRELESS INC
Street Address:	301 N WHISMAN ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369511

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)200-4845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-687-7990

Email:jdemont@mcgearycukor.comCorrespondent Name:JASON PAUL DEMONTAddress Line 1:7 DUMONT PLACE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0465-431US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON PAUL DEMONT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul DeMont/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=assignment\_jeff\_signed\_0465-431us1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048742 FRAME: 0140

source=assignment\_jeff\_signed\_0465-431us1#page2.tif source=assignment\_jerome\_signed\_0465-431us1#page1.tif source=assignment\_jerome\_signed\_0465-431us1#page2.tif source=assignment\_jet-signed\_0465-431us1#page1.tif source=assignment\_jet-signed\_0465-431us1#page2.tif source=assignment\_jon\_signed\_0465-431us1#page1.tif source=assignment\_jon\_signed\_0465-431us1#page2.tif source=assignment\_scot\_signed\_0465-431us1#page1.tif source=assignment\_scot\_signed\_0465-431us1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048742 FRAME: 0141

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Polaris Wireless, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 301 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/369,511</u>, entitled "Estimating the Elevation of a Wireless Terminal Based on Determining the Measurement Bias of a Pressure Reference,"

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

full Name of Inventor: <b>Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.</b>		
nventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date		
full Name of Inventor: Scot Douglas Gordon		
nventor's Address: 21422 NE 103rd St., Redmond, Washington, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date		
ull Name of Inventor: <b>Jonathan Shiao-en Lu</b>		
nventor's Address: 973 Miller Ave., Cupertino, California, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date		
full Name of Inventor: <b>Jeffrey Noel Wu</b>		
nventor's Address: 10111 Overhill Dr, Santa Ana, California, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date Mar 28, 2019		
Full Name of Inventor: <b>Jian Zhu</b>		
nventor's Address: 2711 Alister Ave., Tustin, California, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date		
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.		
full Name of Assignee's Representative: <b>Manlio Allegra</b> , Chief Executive Officer, Polaris Vireless, Inc.		
ignature and Date		

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Polaris Wireless, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 301 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/369,511</u> entitled "Estimating the Elevation of a Wireless Terminal Based on Determining the Measurement Bias of a Pressure Reference,"

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.
Inventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Scot Douglas Gordon
Inventor's Address: 21422 NE 103rd St., Redmond, Washington, United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Jonathan Shiao-en Lu
Inventor's Address: 973 Miller Ave., Cupertino, California, United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Jeffrey Noel Wu
Inventor's Address: 10111 Overhill Dr, Santa Ana, California, United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date
Full Name of Inventor: Jian Zhu
Inventor's Address: 2711 Alister Ave., Tustin, California, United States of America
Inventor's Signature and Date
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: <b>Manlio Allegra</b> , Chief Executive Officer, Polaris Wireless, Inc.
Signature and Date

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Polaris Wireless, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 301 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/369,511</u> entitled "Estimating the Elevation of a Wireless Terminal Based on Determining the Measurement Bias of a Pressure Reference,"

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.	
Inventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Scot Douglas Gordon	
Inventor's Address: 21422 NE 103rd St., Redmond, Washington, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Jonathan Shiao-en Lu	
Inventor's Address: 973 Miller Ave., Cupertino, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Jeffrey Noel Wu	
Inventor's Address: 10111 Overhill Dr, Santa Ana, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Jian Zhu	
Inventor's Address: 2711 Alister Ave., Tustin, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date 3/28/20/19	
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.	
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: <b>Manlio Allegra</b> , Chief Executive Officer, Polaris Wireless, Inc.	
Signature and Date	

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Polaris Wireless, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 301 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/369,511</u> entitled "Estimating the Elevation of a Wireless Terminal Based on Determining the Measurement Bias of a Pressure Reference,"

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.	
Inventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Scot Douglas Gordon	
Inventor's Address: 21422 NE 103rd St., Redmond, Washington, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: Jonathan Shiao-en Lu	
Inventor's Address: 973 Miller Ave., Cupertino, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date 3/26/2019	
Full Name of Inventor: Jeffrey Noel Wu	
Inventor's Address: 10111 Overhill Dr, Santa Ana, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Full Name of Inventor: <b>Jian Zhu</b>	
Inventor's Address: 2711 Alister Ave., Tustin, California, United States of America	
Inventor's Signature and Date	
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.	
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: <b>Manlio Allegra</b> , Chief Executive Officer, Polaris Wireless, Inc.	
Signature and Date	

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Assignment and Agreement**

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Polaris Wireless, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 301 N. Whisman Road, Mountain View, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

1) United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/369,511</u>, entitled "Estimating the Elevation of a Wireless Terminal Based on Determining the Measurement Bias of a Pressure Reference,"

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: <b>Jerome Arthur Blaha Jr.</b>		
Inventor's Address: 199 Alexander Ave., Redwood City, California, United States of America		
Inventor's Signature and Date		
Full Name of Inventor: Scot Douglas Gordon		
Inventor's Address: 21422 NE 103rd St., Redmond, Washington, United States of America		
nventor's Signature and Date		
Full Name of Inventor: <b>Jonathan Shiao-en Lu</b>		
Inventor's Address: 973 Miller Ave., Cupertino, California, United States of America		
Inventor's Signature and Date		
Full Name of Inventor: Jeffrey Noel Wu		
Inventor's Address: 10111 Overhill Dr, Santa Ana, California, United States of America		
Inventor's Signature and Date		
Full Name of Inventor: <b>Jian Zhu</b>		
Inventor's Address: 2711 Alister Ave., Tustin, California, United States of America		
Inventor's Signature and Date		
Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.		
Full Name of Assignee's Representative: <b>Manlio Allegra</b> , Chief Executive Officer, Polaris Wireless, Inc.		
Signature and Date		

2

RECORDED: 03/29/2019